
CoZee Air
Bedside Crib

 

 

User Guide



SE - VIKTIGT: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS. LÄS NOGGRANT INNAN DU MONTERAR OCH 
ANVÄNDER PRODUKTEN. FR - IMPORTANT: CONSERVEZ POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE. LISEZ 
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- VIKTIG: BEHOLD FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE. LES NØYE FØR DU INSTALLERER OG BRUKER 
PRODUKTET • DK - VIGTIGT: BEMÆRK TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE. LÆS OMHYGGELIGT, FØR 
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ΠΡΟΪΟΝ

IMPORTANT: RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE ASSEMBLING AND USING THE PRODUCT.
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Hello, 
We are delighted that you have chosen our CoZee Air Bedside Crib for 

your baby’s first bed.

Before you start assembling your CoZee Air Bedside Crib, Please take a 
few moments to read this guide on how to assemble and use the
CoZee Air correctly so you can rest assured that your little one is 

sleeping in a safe and secure environment.

Please verify that you have all the necessary parts and fittings before 
you begin assembly. If there are any missing or damaged components, 

contact us right away for assistance. Please be aware that incorrect 
assembly may lead to issues not covered by our warranty.

In the unlikely event of a fault with your CoZee Air, please email us at 
support@tuttibambini.com, including the following details found on the 

white label located on the outside of the parcel.

• Name
• Postcode

• Contact telephone number
• Sales order number

• Product name & colour
• Damaged part number

• Photo or video of the damaged part

Tutti Bambini guarantees your product against manufacturing defects 
for 12 months from the date of receipt of purchase, or up to 3 years with 

extended warranty registration.

This guarantee does not affect your statutory rights.

Thank you for choosing Tutti Bambini. Wishing you the best of luck on 
your new journey,

Team Tutti
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Parts List

Carry bag 1pcs

Mattress 1pcs

Cot body 1pcs

Tray 1pcs

1

5

3

2

4

2 straps for bedside crib mode
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Opening your crib
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Ouverture de votre lit de bébé

Öppnar din spjälsäng

Abrir la cuna

Montaggio della culla

Kinderbett öffnen

Uw wieg uitklappen

Åpne barnesengen din

Åbn din krybbe

Ανοίγοντας την κούνια σου

FR

ES

IT

DE

NL

NO

DK

GR
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Remove from bag

Ta bort från påsen • Retirez du sac • Sacarla de la bolsa • Rimuovere la culla dalla borsa • Aus der 
Verpackung nehmen• Verwijderen uit de tas • Fjern fra posen • Fjern fra posen 

• Αφαιρέστε από τη συσκευασία

2

1
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Unfold Legs

Vika ut benen • Dépliez les pieds • Desplegar las patas • Distendere le gambe • Beine aufklappen• De 
poten uitklappen • Brett ut bena • Fold benene ud • Ξεδιπλώστε τα πόδια

3

      WARNING 
Ensure the metal ‘L’ shaped brackets
have successfully 
engaged with the plastic 
receivers on the underside of the 
crib base.

4

5
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Insert Tray

Sätt in brickan • Insérez le plateau • Insertar la bandeja • Inserire il ripiano • Ablage anstecken
• Plaats de opbergplank • Sett inn skuffen • Indsæt bakken •

 
Τοποθετήστε το ράφι

6
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Folding your crib
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Pliage de votre lit de bébé

Plegar la cuna

Piegare la culla

Kinderbett zusammenklappen

Inklappen van de wieg

Brett barnesengen

Foldning af krybbe

Αναδίπλωση της κούνιας

8www.tuttibambini.com
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Remove tray

Ta bort brickan • Retirer le plateau • Retire la bandeja • Rimuovere il ripiano • Entfernen Sie das Fach
• Verwijder de lade • Fjern skuffen • Fjern bakken • Αφαιρέστε τον δίσκο

1
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Fold Legs

Vik benen • Pliez les pieds • Plegar las patas • Ripiegare le gambe • Beine zusammenklappem
• De poten opvouwen • Brett bena • Fold benene • Διπλώστε τα πόδια

2

3
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Put into bag

Lägg i påse • Mettez dans le sac • Poner en una bolsa • Riporre la culla nella borsa • Zusammenpacken
• In de tas doen • Legg i posen • Læg i posen • Τοποθετήστε στη συσκευασία

5

4

Please ensure to place the 
tray on top of the folded 
crib before 
placing inside the bag.
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Attaching to bed frame
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Fixation au cadre du lit

Acoplarla a la cama

Fissaggio della culla al letto

Am Bettgestell befestigen

Bevestigen aan bedframe

Festes til sengerammen

Fastgør til sengerammen

Συνδέστε το στο πλαίσιο του κρεβατιού

Fäst på sängramenSE



Measure bed height

Mät sänghöjden • Mesurer la hauteur du lit • Medir la altura de la cama • Misurare l’altezza del letto
• Betthöhe abmessen • De bedhoogte meten • Mål sengehøyden • Mål sengens højde 

• Μετρήστε το ύψος του κρεβατιού

6 - 64+ cm
5 - 61-64 cm
4 - 58-61 cm
3 - 55-58 cm
2 - 52-55 cm
1 - 49-52 cm

1

2

     WARNING 
To  avoid hazards from the child’s 
neck being caught on the top 
rail on the side that is next to 
the adult bed, the top rail must 
not be higher than the adult 
mattress. 

cm

✓ ✗

+4 cm
if using 
wheels

www.tuttibambini.com13



Access webbing straps

Få åtkomst till bandremmarna • Accédez aux sangles de lit • Correas de sujeción de acceso 
• Accedi alle cinghie di fissaggio • Suchen Sie die Befestigungsbänder • Zoek de bevestigingsriemen 

• Finn monteringsstroppene • Find monteringsstropperne • Βρείτε τους ιμάντες στερέωσης

3

4

     WARNING 
Always use the attachment 
system provided and do not use 
other attachment system.
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Attach to bed frame

Fästs på sängramen • Fixez sur le cadre du lit • Acoplar a la cama • Fissare le cinghie al letto • Am 
Bettgestell befestigen• Bevestigen aan bedframe • Festes til sengerammen • Fastgøres til sengerammen 

• Προσαρτήστε στον σκελετό του κρεβατιού

5

6 7
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Tighten crib to bed

Spänn spjälsängen till sängen • Serrez le lit de bébé au lit • Aprieta la cuna a la cama • Stringere la culla 
al letto • Krippe am Bett festziehen • Apertar o berço à cama • Bevestig de wieg vast aan het bed 

• Stram barnesengen til sengen • Spænd vuggen til sengen • Σφίξτε το λίκνο με το κρεβάτι

Do not fill the gap with pillows, blankets or other 
items that are suffocation hazards

The 2 attachment straps must always be usedin 
bedside sleeper mode.

The crib should be locked in the fixed position 
when the child is left unattended

      WARNING
Entrapment Hazard - To prevent death from entrap-
ment, bedside sleeper must be properly secured to 
adult bed using attachment straps
• There shall never be a gap between the lower side of 
the beds sleeper and the mattress of the adult bed. 
• Check tightness before each use by pulling bedside 
sleeper in a direction away from adult bed. 
• If there is any gap between the bedside sleeper and 
the adult bed, DO NOT use the product.

      

9 ✓

8

     

✗
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Final adjustments

Slutliga justeringar • Ajustements finaux • Ajustes finales • Rettifiche finali • Letzte Anpassungen
• Laatste aanpassingen • Endelige justeringer • Endelige justeringer • Τελικές προσαρμογές
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Removing from bed frame
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Retirer le berceau du lit

Quitar la cuna de la cama

Rimozione della culla dal letto

Das Kinderbett vom Bett entfernen

De wieg losmaken van het bed

Fjern barnesengen fra sengen

Fjern tremmesengen fra sengen

Αφαιρέστε την κούνια από το κρεβάτι

18www.tuttibambini.com

Ta bort från sängramenSE



Removing from bed frame

Ta bort från sängramen • Retirer le berceau du lit • Quitar la cuna de la cama • Rimozione della culla dal letto
 • Das Kinderbett vom Bett entfernen • Losmaken van het bedframe • Fjern barnesengen fra sengen

• Fjern tremmesengen fra sengen • Αφαιρέστε την κούνια από το κρεβάτι

3 4

1 2

      WARNING 
Ensure your baby is not inside the 
crib when you detach the crib from 
your bed frame.

✗
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Features

FR

ES

IT

DE

NL

NO

DK

GR

Caractéristiques

Características

Caratteristiche

Produktmerkmale

Eigenschappen

Kjennetegn

Egenskaber

Χαρακτηριστικά

20www.tuttibambini.com
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Features

Funktioner • Caractéristiques • Características • Caratteristiche • Produktmerkmale• Eigenschappen 
• Kjennetegn • Egenskaber • Χαρακτηριστικά

 

 

Mattress size 83 x 52 cm
Replacements can be 

purchased by contacting 
support@tuttibambini.com

Delux foam mattress
included

Drop side for
easy access

Stand alone crib

Breatheable mesh window gives
full visibility to your baby
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Features

 

 6 step height adjuster to 
fit any bed frame

Handy storage shelf to 
keep your essentials

Incline crib to help with 
congestion and reflux

      WARNING 

and foot end of your crib should be no more than 2 
inches (5cm) or one CoZee height position.

22www.tuttibambini.com

Funktioner • Caractéristiques • Características • Caratteristiche • Produktmerkmale• Eigenschappen 
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Cleaning and care

Städning och skötsel • Nettoyage et entretien • Limpieza y mantenimiento • Pulizia e manutenzione 
• Reinigung und Pflege • Reinigen en onderhoud • Rengjøring og stell • Rengøring og vedligeholdelse 

• Καθαρισμός και φροντίδα

✗

✗

✓

✓

✓

✗

✗

✗

Wipe / sponge clean 
with a mild detergent

Not suitable for 

machine washing

Wipe clean with a  

wet cloth or sponge

Wipe / sponge clean 
with a mild detergent

Do not bleach

Do not iron

Not suitable for 
machine washing

Not suitable for  
tumble drying

www.tuttibambini.com23



Important safety information
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Informations importantes sur la sécurité

Información de seguridad importante

Informazioni importanti sulla sicurezza

Wichtige sicherheitshinweise 

Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie

Viktig sikkerhetsinformasjon

Vigtige sikkerhedsoplysninger

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑ

24www.tuttibambini.com

Viktig säkerhetsinformationSE



Important safety information

WARNING

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. READ CAREFULLY BEFOREASSEMBLING 
AND USING THE PRODUCT

1. WARNING: Do not use this product without reading the instructions for use first.
2. WARNING: Failure to follow these warnings and the instructions could result in serious injury 
or death. Always follow assembly instructions for each product use mode (standalone crib & 
bedside sleeper).
3. WARNING: Stop using the product as soon as the child can sit or kneel or pull itself up.
4. WARNING: Placing additional items in the product may cause suffocation.
5. WARNING: Do not place the product close to another product, which could present a danger 
of suffocation or strangulation, e.g. strings, blind/curtain cords, etc.
6. WARNING: Do not use more than one mattress in the product.
7. WARNING: Entrapment Hazard - To prevent death from entrapment, bedside sleeper must be 
properly secured to adult bed using the attachment straps.

a) There shall never be a gap between the lower side of the bedside sleeper and the 
mattress of the adult bed.
b) Check tightness before each use by pulling bedside sleeper in a direction away from the 
adult bed.

8. WARNING: If there is any gap between the bedside sleeper and the adult bed, DO NOT use 
the product.
9. WARNING: Gaps should not be filled with pillows, blankets or other items.
10. WARNING: The crib should be locked in the fixed position when the child is left unattended.
11. WARNING: All assembly fittings should always be tightened properly and care should be 
taken that no screws are loose, because a child could trap parts of the body or clothing (e.g. 
strings, necklaces, ribbons for babies’ dummies, etc.), which would pose a risk of strangulation.
12. WARNING: Always use ALL required parts for each use mode. Check instruction manual for a 
list of required parts. Periodically check product for loose, damaged, or missing parts.
13. WARNING: The 2 attachment straps must always be used in bedside sleeper mode
14. WARNING: The crib should only be used with an inner lining attached.
15. WARNING: The maximum mattress thickness should be no higher than the line marked on the 
inside of the crib.
16. WARNING: The CoZee Bedside Crib should be placed on a horizontal floor. Young children 
should not be allowed to play unsupervised in the vicinity of the CoZee Bedside Crib.
17. WARNING: Always read and follow assembly instructions for correct conversion (when 
applicable) from one use mode to another.
18. WARNING: DO NOT use bedside sleeper or crib if any parts are missing, damaged, or 
broken. Contact Tutti Bambini for replacement parts and instructional literature if needed. DO 
NOT substitute parts.
19. WARNING: Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat, such as 
electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the CoZee Bedside Crib.

www.tuttibambini.com25



Important safety information

WARNING

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. READ CAREFULLY BEFOREASSEMBLING 
AND USING THE PRODUCT

20. WARNING: Strings can cause strangulation! Do not place items with a string around a child’s 
neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords. Do not suspend strings over a crib or attach strings 
to toys. 
21. WARNING: The CoZee bedside crib is designed for use only with adult beds that are 
between 19.5 and 25.5 inches (49.5 - 64.5 cm) from floor to top of adult mattress.
22. WARNING: The CoZee bedside crib is designed to provide a sleeping area for an infant until 
he or she begins to push up on hands and knees or approximately 5 months of age. Move your 
child to another sleeping product when your child reaches this stage.
23. WARNING: Incline crib to help with congestion and reflux. The height difference between the 
head end and foot end of your crib should be no more than 2 inches (5cm) or one CoZee height 
position.
24. WARNING: Always use the attachment system provided and do not use other attachment 
system
25. WARNING: Bedside sleeper shall never be used in an inclined position when attached to the 
adult bed.
26. DANGER! Always completely raise the drop side when the crib is not attached to the adult 
bed.
27. WARNING: To avoid hazards from the child’s neck being caught on the top rail on the side 
that is next to the adult bed, the top rail must not be higher than the adult bed mattress.
28. WARNING: To avoid the risk of your child being strangled, the attachment system to the 
adult’s bed shall always be kept away from and out of the crib.
29. WARNING: The CoZee Bedside Crib cannot be used with the following bed frames: folding 
beds, sofa beds, guest beds, high sleeper beds, low floor beds with ledge frames, futon beds, 
antique beds and water beds.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔
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Viktig säkerhetsinformation

VARNING

BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS. LÄS NOGGRANT INNAN DU MONTERAR 
OCH ANVÄNDER PRODUKTEN

1. VARNING: Använd inte denna produkt utan att först ha läst bruksanvisningen.
2. VARNING: Underlåtenhet att följa dessa varningar och instruktionerna kan leda till allvarliga 
skador eller dödsfall. Följ alltid monteringsanvisningarna för varje produktanvändningsläge 
(fristående spjälsäng och sovplats).
3. VARNING: Sluta använda produkten så snart barnet kan sitta eller knäböja eller dra sig upp.
4. VARNING: Att placera ytterligare föremål i produkten kan orsaka kvävning.
5. VARNING: Placera inte produkten nära en annan produkt, som kan innebära risk för kvävning 
eller strypning, t.ex. snören, persienner/gardinsnören m.m.
6. VARNING: Använd inte mer än en madrass i produkten.
7. VARNING: Risk för fastklämning - För att förhindra dödsfall till följd av fastklämning, måste 
sovvagnen vara ordentligt fastsatt i vuxensängen med hjälp av fästremmarna.
 a) Det får aldrig finnas ett mellanrum mellan sängens undersida och madrassen på 
 vuxensängen.
 b) Kontrollera tätheten före varje användning genom att dra sängen i en riktning bort från  
 vuxensängen.
8. VARNING: Om det finns något mellanrum mellan sängen och vuxensängen, ANVÄND INTE 
produkten.
9. VARNING: Luckor bör inte fyllas med kuddar, filtar eller andra föremål.
10. VARNING: Spjälsängen ska låsas i fast läge när barnet lämnas utan tillsyn.
11. VARNING: Alla monteringsbeslag ska alltid dras åt ordentligt och se till att inga skruvar sitter 
lösa, eftersom ett barn kan fånga in delar av kroppen eller kläder (t.ex. snören, halsband, band 
till spädbarnsdockor, etc.), vilket skulle utgöra en risk för strypning.
12. VARNING: Använd alltid ALLA nödvändiga delar för varje användningsläge. Se bruksanvisnin-
gen för en lista över nödvändiga delar. Kontrollera regelbundet produkten för lösa, skadade eller 
saknade delar.
13. VARNING: De två fästremmarna måste alltid användas i sängläge
14. VARNING: Spjälsängen ska endast användas med ett innerfoder påsatt.
15. VARNING: Den maximala madrasstjockleken bör inte vara högre än linjen markerad på 
insidan av spjälsängen.
16. VARNING: CoZee Bedside Crib bör placeras på ett horisontellt golv. Små barn ska inte 
tillåtas leka utan tillsyn i närheten av CoZee Bedside Crib.
17. VARNING: Läs och följ alltid monteringsanvisningarna för korrekt omvandling (när tillämpligt) 
från ett användningsläge till ett annat.
18. VARNING: ANVÄND INTE sängbädd eller spjälsäng om några delar saknas, är skadade 
eller trasiga. Kontakta Tutti Bambini för reservdelar och instruktionslitteratur vid behov. Byt INTE 
ut delar.
19. VARNING: Var uppmärksam på risken för öppen eld och andra källor till stark värme, såsom 
elbareldar, gaseldar, etc. i närheten av CoZee Bedside Crib.
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Viktig säkerhetsinformation

VARNING

BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS. LÄS NOGGRANT INNAN DU MONTERAR 
OCH ANVÄNDER PRODUKTEN

20. VARNING: Strängar kan orsaka strypning! Placera inte föremål med ett snöre runt ett barns 
hals, såsom huvsnören eller nappsnören. Häng inte upp snören över en spjälsäng eller fäst 
snören på leksaker. 
21. VARNING: CoZee spjälsäng är designad för användning endast med vuxensängar som är 
mellan 19,5 och 25,5 tum (49,5 - 64,5 cm) från golvet till toppen av vuxenmadrassen.
22. VARNING: CoZee spjälsäng är utformad för att ge ett sovområde för ett spädbarn tills han 
eller hon börjar pressa sig upp på händer och knän eller ungefär 5 månaders ålder. Flytta ditt 
barn till en annan sovprodukt när ditt barn når detta stadium.
23. VARNING: Luta spjälsängen för att hjälpa till med trängsel och reflux. Höjdskillnaden mellan 
huvudänden och fotänden på din spjälsäng bör inte vara mer än 2 tum (5 cm) eller en CoZee-hö-
jdposition.
24. VARNING: Använd alltid det medföljande fästsystemet och använd inte andra fästsystem
25. VARNING: Sängbädden får aldrig användas i lutande läge när den är fäst vid vuxensängen.
26. FARA! Höj alltid fällsidan helt när spjälsängen inte är fäst vid vuxensängen.
27. VARNING: För att undvika faror genom att barnets nacke fastnar i översta skenan på sidan 
som ligger bredvid vuxensängen, får översta skenan inte vara högre än vuxenbäddmadrassen.
28. VARNING: För att undvika risken för att ditt barn stryps ska fästsystemet till vuxens säng alltid 
hållas borta från och ut ur spjälsängen.
29. VARNING: CoZee Bedside Crib kan inte användas med följande sängramar: hopfällbara 
sängar, bäddsoffor, gästsängar, högsängar, låggolvssängar med avsatsramar, futonsängar, 
antika sängar och vattensängar.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔
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Informations importantes sur la sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT

À CONSERVER POUR FUTURE RÉFÉRENCE. A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT AVANT 
ASSEMBLAGE ET UTILISATION DU PRODUIT

1. AVERTISSEMENT : N’utilisez pas ce produit sans avoir lu au préalable les instructions d’utilisation.
2. AVERTISSEMENT : Le non-respect de ces avertissements et des instructions peut entraîner des 
blessures graves ou la mort. Suivez toujours les instructions d’assemblage pour chaque mode 
d’utilisation du produit (berceau autonome et couchette de chevet).
3. AVERTISSEMENT : Arrêtez d’utiliser le produit dès que l’enfant peut s’asseoir, s’agenouiller ou se 
relever.
4. AVERTISSEMENT : Placer des éléments supplémentaires dans le produit peut provoquer une 
suffocation.
5. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne placez pas le produit à proximité d’un autre produit, qui pourrait présenter 
un danger d’étouffement ou d’étranglement, par ex. cordes, cordons de stores/rideaux, etc.
6. AVERTISSEMENT : N’utilisez pas plus d’un matelas dans le produit.
7. AVERTISSEMENT : Risque de piégeage - Pour éviter la mort par piégeage, le dormeur de chevet 
doit être correctement fixé au lit d’un adulte à l’aide des sangles de fixation.
a) Il ne doit jamais y avoir d’espace entre le côté inférieur de la couchette de chevet et le matelas 
du lit adulte.
b) Vérifiez l’étanchéité avant chaque utilisation en tirant la couchette de chevet dans une direction 
éloignée du lit adulte.
8. AVERTISSEMENT : S’il y a un espace entre le lit de chevet et le lit adulte, N’UTILISEZ PAS le 
produit.
9. AVERTISSEMENT : Les vides ne doivent pas être comblés avec des oreillers, des couvertures ou 
d’autres objets.
10. AVERTISSEMENT : Le berceau doit être verrouillé en position fixe lorsque l’enfant est laissé sans 
surveillance.
11. AVERTISSEMENT : Tous les éléments de montage doivent toujours être bien serrés et il faut 
veiller à ce qu’aucune vis ne soit desserrée, car un enfant pourrait se coincer des parties du 
corps ou des vêtements (par exemple, des ficelles, des colliers, des rubans pour les tétines des 
bébés, etc.), ce qui présenterait un risque d’étranglement.
12. AVERTISSEMENT : Utilisez toujours TOUTES les pièces requises pour chaque mode d’utilisation. 
Consultez le manuel d’instructions pour obtenir la liste des pièces requises. Vérifiez périodiquement 
le produit pour des pièces desserrées, endommagées ou manquantes.
13. AVERTISSEMENT : Les 2 sangles de fixation doivent toujours être utilisées en mode lit de chevet.
14. AVERTISSEMENT : Le berceau ne doit être utilisé qu’avec une doublure intérieure attachée.
15. AVERTISSEMENT : L’épaisseur maximale du matelas ne doit pas dépasser la ligne marquée à 
l’intérieur du lit.
16. AVERTISSEMENT : Le lit de chevet CoZee doit être placé sur un sol horizontal. Les jeunes enfants 
ne doivent pas être autorisés à jouer sans surveillance à proximité du lit de chevet CoZee.
17. AVERTISSEMENT : Lisez et suivez toujours les instructions de montage pour une conversion 
correcte (le cas échéant) d’un mode d’utilisation à un autre.
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18. AVERTISSEMENT : N’UTILISEZ PAS la couchette de chevet ou le berceau si des pièces manquent, 
sont endommagées ou cassées. Contactez Tutti Bambini pour les pièces de rechange et la docu-
mentation pédagogique si nécessaire. NE PAS remplacer les pièces.
19. AVERTISSEMENT : Soyez conscient du risque d’incendies à ciel ouvert et d’autres sources de forte 
chaleur, telles que des feux de barres électriques, des feux de gaz, etc. à proximité immédiate du 
CoZee Bedside Crib.
20. AVERTISSEMENT : Les cordes peuvent provoquer un étranglement ! Ne placez pas d’articles avec 
une ficelle autour du cou d’un enfant, comme des ficelles de capuche ou des cordons de tétine. Ne 
suspendez pas de ficelles au-dessus d’un lit d’enfant ou n’attachez pas de ficelles à des jouets.
21. AVERTISSEMENT : Le lit de chevet CoZee est conçu pour être utilisé uniquement avec des lits 
pour adultes qui se situent entre 19,5 et 25,5 pouces (49.5 - 64.5 cm) du sol au dessus du matelas 
pour adulte.
22. AVERTISSEMENT : Le lit de chevet CoZee est conçu pour fournir une zone de couchage à un 
bébé jusqu’à ce qu’il commence à se mettre sur les mains et les genoux ou à environ 5 mois. 
Déplacez votre enfant vers un autre produit de couchage lorsqu’il atteint ce stade.
23. AVERTISSEMENT : Inclinez le berceau pour aider à lutter contre la congestion et le reflux. La 
différence de hauteur entre la tête et le pied de votre berceau ne doit pas dépasser 2 pouces (5 
cm) ou une position de hauteur CoZee.
24. AVERTISSEMENT : Utilisez toujours le système de fixation fourni et n’utilisez pas d’autre système 
de fixation.
25. AVERTISSEMENT : La couchette de chevet ne doit jamais être utilisée en position inclinée 
lorsqu’elle est attachée au lit d’un adulte.
26. DANGER ! Relevez toujours complètement le côté abaissable lorsque le berceau n’est pas 
attaché au lit adulte.
27. AVERTISSEMENT : Pour éviter que le cou de l’enfant ne se coince sur le rail supérieur du côté 
voisin du lit adulte, le rail supérieur ne doit pas être plus haut que le matelas du lit adulte.
28. AVERTISSEMENT : Pour éviter tout risque d’étranglement de votre enfant, le système d’attache lit 
adulte doit toujours être éloigné et hors du berceau.
29. AVERTISSEMENT : Le lit de chevet CoZee ne peut pas être utilisé avec les cadres de lit suivants 
: lits pliants, canapés-lits, lits d’appoint, lits superposés, lits à plancher bas avec cadres de rebord, 
lits futon, lits antiques et lits à eau.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔

Informations importantes sur la sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT

À CONSERVER POUR FUTURE RÉFÉRENCE. A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT AVANT 
ASSEMBLAGE ET UTILISATION DU PRODUIT
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Informacion de seguridad importante

ADVERTENCIA

GUARDE PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES
MONTAJE Y USO DEL PRODUCTO

1. ADVERTENCIA: No utilice este producto sin antes leer las instrucciones de uso.
2. ADVERTENCIA: El incumplimiento de estas advertencias y de las instrucciones podría provocar 
lesiones graves o la muerte. Siga siempre las instrucciones de montaje para cada modo de uso 
del producto (cuna independiente y cuna junto a la cama).
3. ADVERTENCIA: Deje de usar el producto tan pronto como el niño pueda sentarse, arrodillarse o 
levantarse.
4. ADVERTENCIA: La colocación de artículos adicionales en el producto puede causar asfixia.
5. ADVERTENCIA: No coloque el producto cerca de otro producto, lo que podría presentar un 
peligro de asfixia o estrangulamiento, p. cuerdas, cordones de persianas/cortinas, etc.
6. ADVERTENCIA: No use más de un colchón en el producto.
7. ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de atrapamiento: para evitar la muerte por atrapamiento, la cuna junto a 
la cama debe estar debidamente asegurada a la cama del adulto con correas de sujeción.
a) Nunca debe haber espacio entre el fondo de la cuna y el colchón de la cama del adulto.
b) Compruebe el ajuste antes de cada uso tirando de la cuna junto a la cama para separarla de 
la cama del adulto.
8. ADVERTENCIA: Si hay algún espacio entre la cuna junto a la cama y la cama para adultos, NO 
use el producto.
9. ADVERTENCIA: Los huecos no deben llenarse con almohadas, mantas u otros artículos.
10. ADVERTENCIA: La cuna debe bloquearse en la posición fija cuando se deja al niño desatendi-
do.
11. ADVERTENCIA: Todos los accesorios de montaje siempre deben estar bien apretados y se debe 
tener cuidado de que ningún tornillo esté suelto, ya que un niño podría atrapar partes del cuerpo 
o de la ropa (por ejemplo, cuerdas, collares, cintas para chupetes de bebés, etc.), que supondría 
un riesgo de estrangulamiento.
12. ADVERTENCIA: Utilice siempre TODAS las piezas requeridas para cada modo de uso. Consulte 
el manual de instrucciones para obtener una lista de las piezas necesarias. Revise periódicamente 
el producto en busca de piezas sueltas, dañadas o faltantes.
13. ADVERTENCIA: Las 2 correas de fijación siempre deben usarse en el modo de cuna junto a la 
cama.
14. ADVERTENCIA: La cuna solo debe usarse con un forro interior colocado.
15. ADVERTENCIA: El grosor máximo del colchón no debe superar la línea marcada en el interior 
de la cuna.
16. ADVERTENCIA: La cuna junto a la cama CoZee debe colocarse en un piso horizontal. No se 
debe permitir que los niños pequeños jueguen sin supervisión en las cercanías de la cuna junto 
a la cama CoZee.
17. ADVERTENCIA: Siempre lea y siga las instrucciones de ensamblaje para la conversión correcta 
(cuando corresponda) de un modo de uso a otro.
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18. ADVERTENCIA: NO use la cama junto a la cama o la cuna si faltan piezas, están dañadas o 
rotas. Comuníquese con Tutti Bambini para obtener piezas de repuesto y literatura instructiva si 
es necesario. NO sustituya piezas.
19. ADVERTENCIA: Tenga en cuenta el riesgo de incendios abiertos y otras fuentes de calor fuerte, 
como barras de fuego eléctricas, fuegos de gas, etc., en las inmediaciones de la cuna CoZee 
Bedside Crib.
20. ADVERTENCIA: ¡Las cuerdas pueden causar estrangulamiento! No coloque artículos con una 
cuerda alrededor del cuello de un niño, como cuerdas de capucha o cordones de chupete. No 
cuelgue cuerdas sobre una cuna ni sujete cuerdas a los juguetes.
21. ADVERTENCIA: La cuna junto a la cama CoZee está diseñada para usarse solo con camas para 
adultos que miden entre 19,5 y 25,5 pulgadas (49.5 - 64.5 cm) desde el piso hasta la parte superior 
del colchón para adultos.
22. ADVERTENCIA: La cuna junto a la cama CoZee está diseñada para proporcionar un área de 
descanso para un bebé hasta que comience a levantarse sobre las manos y las rodillas o aproxi-
madamente a los 5 meses de edad. Cambie a su hijo a otro producto para dormir cuando llegue 
a esta etapa.
23. ADVERTENCIA: Incline la cuna para ayudar con la congestión y el reflujo. La diferencia de 
altura entre el extremo de la cabeza y el extremo de los pies de la cuna no debe ser superior a 
2 pulgadas (5 cm) o una posición de altura CoZee.
24. ADVERTENCIA: utilice siempre el sistema de fijación proporcionado y no utilice ningún otro 
sistema de fijación.
25. ADVERTENCIA: La cuna junto a la cama nunca debe usarse en una posición inclinada cuando 
esté unida a la cama para adultos.
26. ¡PELIGRO! Siempre levante completamente la baranda móvil cuando la cuna no esté unida a 
la cama para adultos.
27. ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar que el cuello del niño quede atrapado en el riel superior del lado 
que está al lado de la cama para adultos, el riel superior no debe ser más alto que el colchón 
de la cama para adultos.
28. ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar el riesgo de estrangulamiento de su hijo, el sistema de fijación que 
conecta la cuna a la cama para adultos siempre debe mantenerse alejado y fuera de la cuna.
29. ADVERTENCIA: La cuna junto a la cama CoZee no se puede usar con los siguientes marcos de 
cama: camas Murphy, camas de día, camas para invitados, camas altas, camas de piso bajo con 
marcos de estantes, futones, camas antiguas y camas de agua.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔

Informacion de seguridad importante

ADVERTENCIA

GUARDE PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES
MONTAJE Y USO DEL PRODUCTO
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Informazioni importanti sulla sicurezza

AVVERTIMENTO

CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTI FUTURI. LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE PRIMA DI 
MONTARE ED UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO.

1. AVVERTIMENTO: Non utilizzare questo prodotto senza prima aver letto le istruzioni per l’uso.
2. AVVERTIMENTO: La mancata osservanza di queste avvertenze e delle istruzioni potrebbe causare 
gravi lesioni o la morte. Seguire sempre le istruzioni di montaggio per ciascuna modalità di utilizzo 
del prodotto (culla autonomo e culla da comodino).
3. AVVERTIMENTO: Smettere di utilizzare il prodotto non appena il bambino riesce a sedersi, 
inginocchiarsi o tirarsi su.
4. AVVERTIMENTO: L’inserimento di oggetti aggiuntivi nel prodotto potrebbe causare soffocamento.
5.AVVERTIMENTO: Non posizionare il prodotto vicino ad altri prodotti che potrebbero rappresentare 
un pericolo di soffocamento o strangolamento, ad esempio cordicelle, cavi per tende o persiane, 
ecc.
6. AVVERTIMENTO: Non utilizzare più di un materasso nel prodotto.
7. AVVERTENZA: Rischio di intrappolamento - Per evitare il rischio di morte per intrappolamento, la 
culla de comodino deve essere adeguatamente fissata al letto dell’adulto utilizzando le cinghie di 
fissaggio.
a) Non deve mai esserci uno spazio tra il lato inferiore del culla da comodino e il materasso del 
letto dell’adulto.
b) Controllare la tenuta prima di ogni utilizzo tirando del culla da comodino in una direzione 
lontana dal letto dell’adulto.
8. AVVERTIMENTO: Se c’è uno spazio tra il culla da comodino e il letto dell’adulto, NON utilizzare 
il prodotto.
9. AVVERTIMENTO: Gli spazi non devono essere riempiti con cuscini, coperte o altri oggetti.
10. AVVERTIMENTO: In culla deve essere bloccato in posizione fissa quando il bambino è lasciato 
incustodito.
11. AVVERTIMENTO: Tutti i fissaggi devono sempre essere serrati correttamente e fare attenzione 
che non ci siano viti allentate, perché il bambino potrebbe intrappolare parti del corpo o dell’ab-
bigliamento (ad esempio cordicelle, collane, nastri per ciucci per bambini, ecc.), il che rappresen-
terebbe un rischio di strangolamento.
12. AVVERTIMENTO: Utilizzare sempre TUTTE le parti richieste per ogni modalità di utilizzo. Verificare 
periodicamente che non ci siano parti allentate, danneggiate o mancanti.
13. ATTENZIONE: Le 2 cinghie di fissaggio devono essere sempre utilizzate quando la culla è 
agganciata al letto.
14. AVVERTIMENTO: la culla deve essere utilizzata solo con un rivestimento interno attaccato.
15. AVVERTIMENTO: Lo spessore massimo del materasso non deve superare la linea segnata 
all’interno del culla.
16. AVVERTENZA: Il culla da comodino CoZee deve essere posizionato su un pavimento orizzontale. 
I bambini piccoli non dovrebbero essere lasciati a giocare senza supervisione nelle vicinanze del 
culla da comodino CoZee.
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17. AVVERTENZA: Leggere sempre e seguire le istruzioni di montaggio per la corretta conversione 
(quando applicabile) da una modalità di utilizzo all’altra.
18. AVVERTENZA: NON utilizzare il culla autonomo e culla da comodino se mancano parti, sono 
danneggiate o rotte. Contattare Tutti Bambini per pezzi di ricambio e materiale istruzionale, se 
necessario. NON sostituire le parti.
19. AVVERTENZA: Fare attenzione al rischio di incendi e altre fonti di forte calore, come stufe 
elettriche, stufe a gas, ecc. nelle vicinanze del culla da comodino CoZee.
20. AVVERTENZA: Le stringhe possono causare soffocamento! Non mettere oggetti con una stringa 
intorno al collo del bambino, come stringhe per il cappuccio o per il ciuccio. Non sospendere le 
stringhe sopra il culla o attaccare le stringhe ai giocattoli.
21. AVVERTENZA: Il culla da comodino CoZee è progettato per essere utilizzato solo con letti 
per adulti che sono tra 19,5 e 25,5 pollici (49.5 - 64.5 cm) dal pavimento alla parte superiore del 
materasso per adulti.
22. AVVERTENZA: Il culla da comodino CoZee è progettato per fornire una zona di sonno per un 
bambino fino a quando non inizia a spingere sulle mani e sulle ginocchia o circa 5 mesi di età. 
Spostare il bambino su un altro prodotto per dormire quando raggiunge questa fase.
23. AVVERTENZA: Inclinare la culla per aiutare con congestione e reflusso. La differenza di altezza 
tra l’estremità della testa e quella dei piedi della culla non deve essere superiore a 2 pollici (5 cm) 
o una posizione di altezza CoZee.
24. AVVERTENZA: Utilizzare sempre il sistema di attacco fornito e non utilizzare altri sistemi di 
attacco.
25. AVVERTENZA: Il culla da comodino non deve mai essere utilizzato in posizione inclinata quando 
è attaccato al letto per adulti.
26. PERICOLO! Sollevare sempre completamente il lato abbattibile quando il culla non è attaccato 
al letto per adulti.
27. AVVERTENZA: Per evitare il rischio che il collo del bambino si impigli sulla sbarra superiore del 
lato vicino al letto per adulti, la sbarra superiore non deve essere più alta del materasso per adulti.
28. AVVERTENZA: Per evitare il rischio di strangolamento del bambino, il sistema di attacco al letto 
dell’adulto deve essere sempre tenuto lontano e fuori dal culla da comodino.
29. AVVERTENZA: La culla da comodino CoZee non può essere utilizzata con i seguenti telai letto: 
letti pieghevoli, divani letto, letti per ospiti, letti alti, letti bassi con cornici, letti futon, letti antichi e 
letti ad acqua.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔

Informazioni importanti sulla sicurezza

AVVERTIMENTO

CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTI FUTURI. LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE PRIMA DI 
MONTARE ED UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO.
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Wichtige sicherheitshinweise 

WARNUNG

ZUR ZUKÜNFTIGEN REFERENZ AUFBEWAHREN. LESEN SIE DIESE HINWEISE SORGFÄL-
TIG DURCH, BEVOR SIE DAS PRODUKT ZUSAMMENBAUEN UND VERWENDEN.

1. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, ohne vorher die Gebrauchsanweisung gelesen 
zu haben.
2. WARNUNG: Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen und Anweisungen kann zu schweren Verletzu-
ngen oder zum Tod führen. Befolgen Sie immer die Montageanleitung für jeden Produktnutzungsmo-
dus (eigenständiges Beistellbett und angehängtes Beistellbett).
3. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mehr, sobald das Kind sitzen, knien oder aufstehen 
kann.
4. WARNUNG: Das Hinzufügen zusätzlicher Artikel zum Produkt kann eine Erstickungsgefahr darstel-
len.
5. WARNUNG: Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in die Nähe eines anderen Produkts, das eine Erstick-
ungs- oder Strangulationsgefahr darstellen könnte, z. B. Schnüre von Gardinen, Jalousien etc.
6. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie nicht mehr als eine Matratze in dem Produkt.
7. WARNUNG: Einklemmgefahr – Um den Tod durch Einklemmen zu verhindern, muss der Beistellbett 
mit den Befestigungsgurten ordnungsgemäß am Erwachsenenbett befestigt werden.
a) Zwischen dem Boden des Beistellbett und der Matratze des Erwachsenenbetts sollte niemals ein 
Spalt sein.
b) Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch die Festigkeit, indem Sie das Beistellbett in eine Richtung 
weg vom Erwachsenenbett ziehen.
8. WARNUNG: Wenn zwischen dem Beistellbett und dem Bett für Erwachsene eine Lücke besteht, 
VERWENDEN Sie das Produkt NICHT.
9. WARNUNG: Lücken sollten nicht mit Kissen, Decken oder anderen Gegenständen ausgefüllt 
werden.
10. WARNUNG: Das Beistellbett sollte in der festen Position verriegelt werden, wenn das Kind 
unbeaufsichtigt ist.
11. WARNUNG: Alle Montageteile sollten immer fest angezogen sein und darauf geachtet werden, 
dass keine Schrauben locker sind, da Körperteile oder Kleidungsstücke (z. B. Schnüre, Halsketten, 
Schnullerbänder usw.) eingeklemmt werden könnten was eine Strangulationsgefahr darstellen würde.
12. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie immer ALLE erforderlichen Teile für jeden Verwendungsmodus. Eine 
Liste der erforderlichen Teile finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung. Untersuchen Sie das Produkt 
regelmäßig auf lose, beschädigte oder fehlende Teile.
13. WARNUNG: Die 2 Befestigungsgurte müssen immer im Co-Sleeper-Modus verwendet werden.
14. WARNUNG: Das Beistellbett sollte nur mit Innenfutter verwendet werden.
15. WARNUNG: Die maximale Matratzendicke sollte nicht höher sein als die im Inneren des Beistell-
bett markierte Linie.
16. WARNUNG: Das CoZee-Beistellbett muss auf einer horizontalen Fläche aufgestellt werden. 
Kleinkinder sollten nicht unbeaufsichtigt in der Nähe des CoZee-Beistellbett spielen.
17. WARNUNG: Lesen und befolgen Sie immer die Montageanleitung, um eine korrekte Umwandlung 
(wenn zutreffend) von einem Verwendungsmodus in einen anderen zu gewährleisten.
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Wichtige sicherheitshinweise DE

18. WARNUNG: VERWENDEN SIE das Beistellbett NICHT, wenn Teile fehlen, beschädigt oder gebro-
chen sind. Wenden Sie sich an Tutti Bambini für Ersatzteile und Anleitungsmaterialien, falls erforder-
lich. ERSETZEN Sie keine Teile.
19. WARNUNG: Beachten Sie das Risiko offener Feuer und anderer Quellen starker Hitze, wie elek-
trischer Heizstäbe, Gasfeuer usw., in unmittelbarer Nähe des CoZee-Beistellbett.
20. WARNUNG: Schnüre können Strangulation verursachen! Platzieren Sie keine Gegenstände mit 
einer Schnur um den Hals eines Kindes, wie z.B. Kapuzenschnüre oder Schnuller-Schnüre. Hängen 
Sie keine Schnüre über ein Beistellbett oder befestigen Sie keine Schnüre an Spielzeugen.
21. WARNUNG: Das CoZee-Beistellbett ist nur für die Verwendung mit Erwachsenenbetten geeignet, 
die zwischen 19,5 und 25,5 Zoll (49.5 - 64.5 cm) vom Boden bis zur Oberseite der Erwachsenenma-
tratze liegen.
22. WARNUNG: Das CoZee-Beistellbett ist darauf ausgelegt, bis zum Zeitpunkt, an dem das Baby 
anfängt, sich auf Hände und Knie zu stützen oder etwa 5 Monate alt ist, einen Schlafbereich für 
ein Kleinkind bereitzustellen. Verwenden Sie ein anderes Schlafprodukt, wenn Ihr Kind diese Phase 
erreicht.
23. WARNUNG: Neigen Sie die Krippe, um bei Staus und Reflux zu helfen. Der Höhenunterschied zwis-
chen Kopf- und Fußende Ihres Kinderbetts sollte nicht mehr als 5 cm oder eine CoZee-Höhenposition 
betragen.
24. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie immer das mitgelieferte Befestigungssystem und verwenden Sie kein 
anderes Befestigungssystem.
25. WARNUNG: Das Beistellbett darf niemals in einer geneigten Position verwendet werden, wenn es 
am Erwachsenenbett befestigt ist.
26. GEFAHR! Heben Sie immer die absenkbare Seite vollständig an, wenn das Bett nicht am 
Erwachsenenbett befestigt ist.
27. WARNUNG: Um Gefahren zu vermeiden, dass sich der Hals des Kindes an der oberen Schiene auf 
der Seite, die dem Erwachsenenbett gegenüberliegt, verfängt, darf die obere Schiene nicht höher sein 
als die Matratze des Erwachsenenbetts.
28. WARNUNG: Um das Risiko einer Strangulation Ihres Kindes zu vermeiden, muss das Befesti-
gungssystem am Bett des Erwachsenen immer vom Beistellbett ferngehalten und aus dem Beistell-
bett genommen werden.
29. WARNUNG: Das CoZee Beistellbett kann nicht mit den folgenden Bettrahmen verwendet werden: 
Klappbetten, Schlafsofas, Gästebetten, Hochbetten, Niederflurbetten mit Leistenrahmen, Futonbetten, 
antiken Betten und Wasserbetten.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔

WARNUNG

ZUR ZUKÜNFTIGEN REFERENZ AUFBEWAHREN. LESEN SIE DIESE HINWEISE SORGFÄL-
TIG DURCH, BEVOR SIE DAS PRODUKT ZUSAMMENBAUEN UND VERWENDEN.
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Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie

WAARSCHUWING

BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE REFERENTIE. LEES ZORGVULDIG DOOR 
VOORDAT U HET PRODUCT MONTEERT EN GEBRUIKT.

1. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik dit product niet zonder eerst de gebruiksaanwijzing te lezen.
2. WAARSCHUWING: Het niet opvolgen van deze waarschuwingen en instructies kan leiden tot 
ernstig letsel of de dood. Volg altijd de montage-instructies voor elk gebruik van het product 
(zelfstandige wieg en bed-to-bed co-sleeper).
3. WAARSCHUWING: Stop met het gebruik van het product zodra het kind kan zitten, knielen of 
zichzelf kan optrekken.
4. WAARSCHUWING: Het plaatsen van extra items in het product kan verstikking veroorzaken.
5. WAARSCHUWING: Plaats het product niet dicht bij een ander product, wat verstikkings- of 
wurginggevaar kan opleveren, zoals snoeren, blind-/gordijnkoorden, etc.
6. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik niet meer dan één matras in het product.
7. WAARSCHUWING: Kans op beknelling - Om beknelling met dodelijke afloop te voorkomen, moet 
de bed-aan-bed co-sleeper correct worden bevestigd aan het volwassen bed met behulp van de 
bevestigingsriemen.
a) Er mag nooit een opening zijn tussen de onderkant van de bed-aan-bed co-sleeper en het 
matras van het volwassen bed.
b) Controleer voor elk gebruik de stevigheid door de bed-aan-bed co-sleeper in een richting van 
het volwassen bed af te trekken.
8. WAARSCHUWING: Als er een opening is tussen de bed-aan-bed co-sleeper en het volwassen 
bed, GEBRUIK het product DAN NIET.
9. WAARSCHUWING: Openingen mogen niet worden opgevuld met kussens, dekens of andere 
items.
10.  WAARSCHUWING: De wieg moet in de vaste positie worden vergrendeld wanneer het 
kind onbeheerd wordt achtergelaten.
11. WAARSCHUWING: Alle sluitingen moeten altijd goed worden vastgedraaid en controleer of er 
geen losse schroeven zijn, aangezien een kind lichaamsdelen of kleding (bijv. koorden, kettingen, 
babyfopspeenlinten, enz.) kan beknellen, wat een wurgingsgevaar kan opleveren.
12.  WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik ALLE vereiste onderdelen altijd voor elke gebruikswijze. Raadpleeg 
de handleiding voor een lijst met vereiste onderdelen. Controleer het product regelmatig op losse, 
beschadigde of ontbrekende onderdelen.
13.  WAARSCHUWING: De 2 bevestigingsriemen moeten altijd worden gebruikt in bed-aan-bed 
co-sleeper modus.
14. WAARSCHUWING: De wieg mag alleen worden gebruikt met een binnenvoering bevestigd.
15. WAARSCHUWING: De maximale dikte van de matras mag niet hoger zijn dan de lijn gemar-
keerd aan de binnenkant van de wieg.
16.  WAARSCHUWING: De CoZee Bedside Crib moet op een horizontale vloer geplaatst worden. 
Laat jonge kinderen niet onbeheerd spelen in de nabijheid van de CoZee Bedside Crib.
17. WAARSCHUWING: Lees altijd de montage-instructies en volg deze nauwkeurig op bij het 
omzetten (indien van toepassing) van de ene gebruiksmode naar de andere.

NL

www.tuttibambini.com37



Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatieNL

18. WAARSCHUWING: GEBRUIK de bedzijdeslaper of wieg NIET als er onderdelen ontbreken, bes-
chadigd zijn of gebroken zijn. Neem contact op met Tutti Bambini voor vervangende onderdelen 
en instructiemateriaal indien nodig. Vervang GEEN onderdelen.
19. WAARSCHUWING: Wees op de hoogte van het risico van open vuur en andere bronnen van 
sterke hitte, zoals elektrische verwarmers, gasvuren, enz. in de directe omgeving van de CoZee 
Bedside Crib.
20. WAARSCHUWING: Touwtjes kunnen verstikking veroorzaken! Plaats geen items met een
touwtje rond de nek van een kind, zoals capuchonkoorden of speenkettingen. Hang geen touwtjes 
boven een wieg of bevestig geen touwtjes aan speelgoed.
21. WAARSCHUWING: De CoZee Bedside Crib is ontworpen voor gebruik alleen met volwassen 
bedden die tussen 19,5 en 25,5 inch (49.5 - 64.5 cm) van vloer tot bovenkant van de volwassen 
matras zijn.
22. WAARSCHUWING: De CoZee Bedside Crib is ontworpen als slaapplaats voor een baby tot hij/zij 
begint op handen en knieën te duwen of ongeveer 5 maanden oud is. Verplaats uw kind naar een 
ander slaapproduct wanneer uw kind deze fase bereikt.
23.  WAARSCHUWING: Kantel de wieg om te helpen bij congestie en reflux. Het hoogteverschil 
tussen het hoofdeinde en het voeteneinde van de wieg mag niet meer zijn dan 2 inch (5 cm) of 
één CoZee hoogtepositie.
24.  WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik altijd het bijgeleverde bevestigingssysteem en gebruik geen ander 
bevestigingssysteem.
25.  WAARSCHUWING: De bedzijdeslaper mag nooit in een gekantelde positie gebruikt worden 
wanneer deze aan het volwassen bed is bevestigd.
26.  GEVAAR! Verhoog altijd de neerlaatbare zijde volledig wanneer de wieg niet aan het volwassen 
bed is bevestigd.
27.  WAARSCHUWING: Om te voorkomen dat het kind met de nek vast komt te zitten aan de boven-
ste rail aan de zijde die grenst aan het volwassen bed, mag de bovenste rail niet hoger zijn dan 
de matras van het volwassen bed.
28. WAARSCHUWING: Om het risico van verstikking van uw kind te voorkomen, moet het bevestig-
ingssysteem aan het volwassen bed altijd buiten de wieg worden gehouden.
29. WAARSCHUWING: De CoZee Bedside Crib kan niet worden gebruikt met de volgende bed-
frames: vouwbedden, slaapbanken, logeerbedden, hoogslapers, lage vloerbedden met
randlijsten, futonbedden, antieke bedden en waterbedden.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔

WAARSCHUWING

BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE REFERENTIE. LEES ZORGVULDIG DOOR 
VOORDAT U HET PRODUCT MONTEERT EN GEBRUIKT.
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ADVARSEL

OPPBEVAR FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE. LES NØYE FØR MONTERING OG 
BRUK AV PRODUKTET.

1. ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk dette produktet uten å lese bruksanvisningen først.
2. ADVARSEL: Manglende etterlevelse av disse advarslene og instruksjonene kan føre til alvorlige 
skader eller død. Følg alltid monteringsinstruksjonene for hver produktbruk (frittstående sprinkelseng 
og bedside-krybbe).
3. ADVARSEL: Stopp bruken av produktet så snart barnet kan sitte, knele eller trekke seg opp.
4. ADVARSEL: Å legge til ekstra gjenstander i produktet kan føre til kvelning.
5. ADVARSEL: Ikke plasser produktet nær et annet produkt som kan utgjøre en fare for kvelning eller 
strangulering, f.eks. snorer, persiennsnorer, etc.
6. ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk mer enn én madrass i produktet.
7. ADVARSEL: Innklemmingsfare - For å forhindre død ved innesperring, må bedside-krybben festes 
på riktig måte til den voksnes seng ved hjelp av festestroppene.
a) Det skal aldri være en åpning mellom den nedre siden av bedside-krybben og madrassen til 
voksen seng.
b) Sjekk stramheten før hver bruk ved å trekke bedside-krybben i en retning bort fra voksen seng.
8. ADVARSEL: Hvis det er noen åpning mellom bedside-krybben og voksen seng, må du IKKE bruke 
produktet.
9. ADVARSEL: Åpninger bør ikke fylles med puter, tepper eller andre gjenstander.
10. ADVARSEL: Krybben skal låses i fast posisjon når barnet forlates uten tilsyn.
11. ADVARSEL: Alle monteringsfester skal alltid strammes ordentlig, og det bør tas hensyn til at 
ingen skruer er løse, fordi et barn kan sette fast deler av kroppen eller klærne (f.eks. snorer, 
halskjeder, sløyfer for babydokker, etc.), noe som ville utgjøre en risiko for strangulering.
12. ADVARSEL: Bruk ALLTID alle påkrevde deler for hver bruk. Sjekk instruksjonsmanualen for en liste 
over påkrevde deler. Sjekk produktet periodisk for løse, ødelagte eller manglende deler.
13. ADVARSEL: De 2 festestroppene må alltid brukes i bedside-krybbe-modus.
14. ADVARSEL: Krybben skal kun brukes med innvendig fôr festet.
15. ADVARSEL: Maksimal madrasstykkelse bør ikke være høyere enn linjen markert på innsiden av 
krybben.
16. ADVARSEL: CoZee Bedside-Krybben skal plasseres på et horisontalt gulv. Små barn bør ikke få 
lov til å leke uten tilsyn i nærheten av CoZee Bedside-Krybben.
17. ADVARSEL: Les alltid og følg monteringsinstruksjonene nøye for å konvertere fra en brukstype 
til en annen.
18. ADVARSEL: IKKE bruk bedside-krybben eller krybben hvis noen deler mangler, er skadet eller 
ødelagt. Kontakt Tutti Bambini for reservedeler og instruksjonsmateriell om nødvendig. IKKE bruk 
andre deler.
19. ADVARSEL: Vær oppmerksom på brannrisiko og andre kilder til sterk varme, som elektriske 
varmeovner, gassovner osv. i nærheten av CoZee Bedside-Krybben.
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20. ADVARSEL: Snorer kan forårsake kvelning! Ikke plasser gjenstander med snor rundt barnets hals, 
som hette- eller smokkesnorer. Ikke heng snorer over en barneseng eller fest snorer til leker.
21. ADVARSEL: CoZee Bedside-Krybben er designet for bruk kun med voksne senger som er mellom 
19,5 og 25,5 tommer (49.5 - 64.5 cm) fra gulv til toppen av voksenmadrassen.
22. ADVARSEL: CoZee Bedside-Krybben er designet for å gi et soveområde for en baby til han 
eller hun begynner å presse opp på hendene og knærne eller når de når omtrent 5 måneder. 
Flytt barnet ditt til et annet soveprodukt når barnet ditt når dette stadiet.
23. ADVARSEL: Skråstilt krybbe for å hjelpe med tett nese og reflux. Høydeforskjellen mellom 
hodeenden og fotenden av sengen skal ikke være mer enn 2 tommer (5cm) eller én CoZee 
høydeposisjon.
24. ADVARSEL: Bruk alltid festesystemet som er gitt, og ikke bruk andre festesystem.
25. ADVARSEL: Sengen bør aldri brukes i skrå stilling når den er festet til voksensengen.
26. FARE! Hev alltid den nedre delen helt når krybben ikke er festet til voksensengen.
27. ADVARSEL: For å unngå farer ved at barnets nakke kommer i klem på toppskinnen på siden som 
er ved siden av voksensengen, må toppskinnen ikke være høyere enn voksensengens madrass.
28. ADVARSEL: For å unngå kvelningsfare må festesystemet som kobler krybben til voksensengen 
alltid holdes unna og ut av sengen.
29.ADVARSEL: CoZee Bedside-Krybben kan ikke brukes med følgende sengerammer: sammenlegg-
bare senger, sovesofaer, gjestesenger, høye soveromsenger, lave gulvsenger med kantrammer, 
futonsenger, antikke senger og vannsenger.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔

ADVARSEL

OPPBEVAR FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE. LES NØYE FØR MONTERING OG 
BRUK AV PRODUKTET.

40www.tuttibambini.com
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ADVARSEL

BEVAR FOR FREMTIDIG REFERENCE. LÆS OMHYGGELIGT FØR SAMLING 
OG BRUG AF PRODUKTET.

1. ADVARSEL: Brug ikke dette produkt uden at læse brugsanvisningen først.
2. ADVARSEL: Manglende overholdelse af disse advarsler og instruktioner kan resultere i alvorlig 
skade eller død. Følg altid samleinstruktionerne for hver produktionsfase (fritstående krybbe og 
bedside-krybbe).
3. ADVARSEL: Stop med at bruge produktet, så snart barnet kan sidde, knæle eller trække sig op.
4. ADVARSEL: Placering af yderligere genstande i produktet kan forårsage kvælning.
5. ADVARSEL: Placer ikke produktet tæt på et andet produkt, der kan udgøre en fare for kvælning 
eller kvælning, f.eks. strenge, blinde/gardinledninger osv.
6. ADVARSEL: Brug ikke mere end en madras i produktet.
7. ADVARSEL: Indespærringsfare - for at forhindre dødsfald fra indespærring skal bedside-krybbe 
være ordentligt fastgjort til voksen seng ved hjælp af fastgørelsesremmene.
a) Der må aldrig være et hul mellem den nedre side af bedside-krybbe og voksen sengens 
madras.
b) Kontroller tætheden før hver brug ved at trække krybbe i en retning væk fra voksensengen.
8. ADVARSEL: Hvis der er nogen åbning mellem bedside-krybbe og voksen seng, skal du IKKE 
bruge produktet.
9. ADVARSEL: Åbninger må ikke fyldes med puder, tæpper eller andre genstande.
10. ADVARSEL: Krybben skal låses i fast position, når barnet er efterladt uden opsyn.
11. ADVARSEL: Alle samlefittings skal altid strammes korrekt, og der skal tages hensyn til, at der 
ikke er løse skruer, fordi et barn kan få kropsdele eller tøj fanget (f.eks. strenge, halskæder, bånd 
til babyers sutteklude osv.), som ville udgøre en risiko for kvælning.
12. ADVARSEL: Brug altid ALLE nødvendige dele til hver brugstilstand. Tjek instruktionsmanualen for 
en liste over nødvendige dele. Kontroller produktet med jævne mellemrum for løse, beskadigede 
eller manglende dele.
13. ADVARSEL: De 2 fastgørelsesremme skal altid bruges i bedside krybbe-tilstand.
14. ADVARSEL: Krybben skal kun bruges med en indvendig foring vedhæftet.
15. ADVARSEL: Den maksimale madrastykkelse skal ikke være højere end linjen markeret på 
indersiden af krybben.
16. ADVARSEL: CoZee Bedside-Krybben skal placeres på en vandret overflade. Små børn bør ikke 
få lov til at lege uden opsyn i nærheden af CoZee Bedside-Krybben.
17. ADVARSEL: Læs altid og følg samlevejledningen for korrekt konvertering (hvis relevant) fra én 
brugstilstand til en anden.
18. ADVARSEL: MÅ IKKE anvendes som bedside-krybben eller krybbe, hvis der mangler, er 
beskadiget eller ødelagt dele. Kontakt Tutti Bambini for erstatningsdele og instruktionsmateriale, 
hvis det er nødvendigt. BRUG IKKE erstatningsdele.
19. ADVARSEL: Vær opmærksom på risikoen for åben ild og andre kilder til stærk varme, såsom 
el-varmeapparater, gasvarmeapparater, osv. i nærheden af CoZee Bedside-Krybben.
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20. ADVARSEL: Snore kan forårsage kvælning! Placer ikke genstande med en snor omkring et barns 
hals, såsom hættestrenge eller suttesnor. Hæng ikke snore over en krybbe eller fastgør snore til 
legetøj.
21. ADVARSEL: CoZee Bedside-Krybben er kun designet til brug med voksensenge, der er mellem 
19,5 og 25,5 tommer (49.5 - 64.5 cm) fra gulv til toppen af voksensengens madras.
22. ADVARSEL: CoZee Bedside-Krybben er designet til at give et soveområde for et spædbarn, indtil 
han eller hun begynder at skubbe op på hænder og knæ eller omkring 5 måneders alderen. Flyt dit 
barn til et andet soveprodukt, når dit barn når dette stadie.
23. ADVARSEL: Skrå krybben for at hjælpe med overbelastning og refluks. Højdeforskellen mellem 
hovedenden og fodenden af din krybbe bør ikke være mere end 2 tommer (5 cm) eller én CoZee 
højdeposition.
24. ADVARSEL: Brug altid det vedhæftede system og brug ikke andre vedhæftningssystemer.
25. ADVARSEL: Bedside-krybben må aldrig bruges i en skrå stilling, når den er fastgjort til voksensen-
gen.
26. FARE! Løft altid den nedfældelige side helt op, når krybben ikke er fastgjort til voksensengen.
27. ADVARSEL: For at undgå farer for, at barnets hals kommer i klemme på den øverste skinne på 
siden ved siden af voksensengen, må den øverste skinne ikke være højere end voksensengens 
madras.
28. ADVARSEL: For at undgå risikoen for, at dit barn kvæles, skal vedhæftningssystemet til 
voksensengen altid holdes væk fra og uden for krybben.
29. ADVARSEL: CoZee Bedside-Krybben kan ikke bruges med følgende sengerammer: sammenklap-
pelige senge, sovesofaer, gæstesenge, højsovesenge, lavgulvssenge med afsatsrammer, futonsenge, 
antikke senge og vandsenge.

xx x ✔ ✔ ✔

ADVARSEL

BEVAR FOR FREMTIDIG REFERENCE. LÆS OMHYGGELIGT FØR SAMLING 
OG BRUG AF PRODUKTET.
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ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑ

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
ΔΙΑΤΗΡΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ. ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΙΝ

ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ
1. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Μη χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν χωρίς να διαβάσετε πρώτα τις οδηγίες 
χρήσης.
2. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η μη τήρηση αυτών των προειδοποιήσεων και των οδηγιών μπορεί να οδηγήσει 
σε σοβαρό τραυματισμό ή θάνατο. Ακολουθείτε πάντα τις οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης για κάθε 
λειτουργία χρήσης προϊόντος (αυτόνομη κούνια και κρεβάτι δίπλα στο κρεβάτι).
3. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Σταματήστε να χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόλις το παιδί μπορεί να καθίσει ή να 
γονατίσει ή να σηκωθεί.
4. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η τοποθέτηση πρόσθετων αντικειμένων στο προϊόν μπορεί να προκαλέσει 
ασφυξία.
5. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Μην τοποθετείτε το προϊόν κοντά σε άλλο προϊόν, το οποίο μπορεί να 
παρουσιάζει κίνδυνο ασφυξίας ή στραγγαλισμού, π.χ. κορδόνια, κορδόνια τυφλών/κουρτινών κ.λπ.
6. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Μην χρησιμοποιείτε περισσότερα από ένα στρώματα στο προϊόν.
7. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Κίνδυνος παγίδευσης - Για να αποφευχθεί ο θάνατος από εγκλωβισμό, το 
κούνια συν-υπνών στο κρεβάτι πρέπει να στερεωθεί σωστά στο κρεβάτι ενηλίκων χρησιμοποιώντας 
τους ιμάντες πρόσδεσης.
α) Δεν πρέπει ποτέ να υπάρχει κενό μεταξύ της κάτω πλευράς του κούνια συν-υπνών του στρώματος 
του κρεβατιού ενηλίκων.
β) Ελέγξτε τη στεγανότητα πριν από κάθε χρήση τραβώντας το κούνια συν-υπνών προς μια 
κατεύθυνση μακριά από το κρεβάτι ενηλίκων.
8. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Εάν υπάρχει κενό μεταξύ του κούνια συν-υπνών του κρεβατιού ενηλίκων, ΜΗΝ 
χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν.
9. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Τα κενά δεν πρέπει να γεμίζονται με μαξιλάρια, κουβέρτες ή άλλα αντικείμενα.
10. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η κούνια πρέπει να κλειδώνεται στη σταθερή θέση όταν το παιδί αφήνεται 
χωρίς επίβλεψη.
11. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Όλα τα εξαρτήματα συναρμολόγησης θα πρέπει πάντα να σφίγγονται σωστά 
και θα πρέπει να λαμβάνεται μέριμνα ώστε να μην είναι χαλαρές βίδες, επειδή ένα παιδί μπορεί 
να παγιδεύσει μέρη του σώματος ή των ρούχων (π.χ. κορδόνια, κολιέ, κορδέλες για τα ανδρείκελα 
μωρών κ.λπ.), που θα αποτελούσε κίνδυνο στραγγαλισμού.
12. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα ΟΛΑ τα απαιτούμενα εξαρτήματα για κάθε λειτουργία 
χρήσης. Ελέγξτε το εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών για μια λίστα με τα απαιτούμενα εξαρτήματα. Ελέγχετε 
περιοδικά το προϊόν για χαλαρά, κατεστραμμένα ή λείπουν εξαρτήματα.
13. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Οι 2 ιμάντες συνδέσμου πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται πάντα στη λειτουργία 
κούνια συν-υπνών πλάι.
14. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η κούνια πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο με εσωτερική επένδυση.
15. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Το μέγιστο πάχος του στρώματος δεν πρέπει να είναι μεγαλύτερο από τη 
γραμμή που σημειώνεται στο εσωτερικό της κούνιας.
16. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η κούνια CoZee πρέπει να τοποθετείται σε οριζόντιο πάτωμα. Δεν πρέπει να 
επιτρέπεται στα μικρά παιδιά να παίζουν χωρίς επίβλεψη κοντά στην κούνια CoZee.
17. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Πάντα να διαβάζετε και να ακολουθείτε τις οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης για τη 
σωστή μετατροπή (όταν ισχύει) από τη μία λειτουργία χρήσης στην άλλη.
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xx x ✔ ✔ ✔

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
ΔΙΑΤΗΡΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ. ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΙΝ

ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ
18. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: ΜΗ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΕ κούνια συν-υπνών εάν κάποια εξαρτήματα λείπουν, 
έχουν υποστεί ζημιά ή έχουν σπάσει. Επικοινωνήστε με την Tutti Bambini για ανταλλακτικά και οδηγίες 
χρήσης, εάν χρειάζεται. ΜΗΝ αντικαθιστάτε ανταλλακτικά.
19. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Έχετε υπόψη σας τον κίνδυνο ανοιχτών πυρκαγιών και άλλων πηγών ισχυρής 
θερμότητας, όπως πυρκαγιές σε ηλεκτρικές μπάρες, πυρκαγιές αερίου κ.λπ. κοντά στην κούνια 
CoZee.
20. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Οι χορδές μπορεί να προκαλέσουν στραγγαλισμό! Μην τοποθετείτε αντικείμενα 
με κορδόνι γύρω από το λαιμό ενός παιδιού, όπως κορδόνια κουκούλας ή κορδόνια πιπίλας. Μην 
κρεμάτε κορδόνια πάνω από μια κούνια και μην στερεώνετε κορδόνια σε παιχνίδια.
21. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η κούνια CoZee δίπλα στο κρεβάτι έχει σχεδιαστεί για χρήση μόνο με κρεβάτια 
ενηλίκων που είναι μεταξύ 19,5 και 25,5 ιντσών (49.5 - 64.5εκ) από το δάπεδο μέχρι το πάνω μέρος 
του στρώματος ενηλίκων.
22. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η κούνια CoZee δίπλα στο κρεβάτι έχει σχεδιαστεί για να παρέχει χώρο ύπνου 
για ένα βρέφος μέχρι να αρχίσει να πιέζει τα χέρια και τα γόνατα προς τα πάνω ή σε ηλικία περίπου 5 
μηνών. Μετακινήστε το παιδί σας σε άλλο προϊόν ύπνου όταν το παιδί σας φτάσει σε αυτό το στάδιο.
23. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Κλίνετε την κούνια για να βοηθήσετε στην ανακούφιση του κονγεστιού και του 
ρεφλεξού. Η διαφορά ύψους μεταξύ της κεφαλιάς και των ποδιών της κούνιας σας δεν πρέπει να είναι 
περισσότερο από 2 ίντσες (5εκ.) ή μία θέση ύψους CoZee.
24. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα το παρεχόμενο σύστημα προσάρτησης και μην 
χρησιμοποιείτε άλλο σύστημα προσάρτησης.
25. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ:  Η κούνια  δεν πρέπει ποτέ να χρησιμοποιείται σε κεκλιμένη θέση όταν είναι 
προσαρτημένη στο κρεβάτι ενηλίκων.
26. ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ! Πάντα να σηκώνετε εντελώς την πλευρά που πέφτει όταν η κούνια δεν είναι 
στερεωμένη στο κρεβάτι ενηλίκων.
27. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Για να αποφύγετε τους κινδύνους από το να πιαστεί ο λαιμός του παιδιού στην 
επάνω ράγα στην πλευρά που βρίσκεται δίπλα στο κρεβάτι ενηλίκων, η επάνω ράγα δεν πρέπει να 
είναι ψηλότερα από το στρώμα του κρεβατιού ενηλίκων.
28. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο στραγγαλισμού του παιδιού σας, το σύστημα 
προσάρτησης στο κρεβάτι του ενήλικα θα πρέπει να φυλάσσεται πάντα μακριά από και έξω από την 
κούνια.
29. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η κούνια CoZee Bedside δεν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί με τα ακόλουθα 
κουφώματα κρεβατιού: πτυσσόμενα κρεβάτια, καναπέδες-κρεβάτια, κρεβάτια επισκεπτών, κρεβάτια 
με ψηλά κρεβάτια, κρεβάτια χαμηλού δαπέδου με σκελετό, κρεβάτια φουτόν, κρεβάτια αντίκες και 
κρεβάτια νερού.
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